U.S. Department of Commerc FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 05-05-1999 RE IEET 101028723 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** χ Document ID # 100777095 **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Wheelabrator-Frye, 03251985 Formerly Association Limited Partnership | X Corporation Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delaware</u> Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Signal Applied Technologies, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1209 N. Orange Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801-1196 State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000141 0353110 01 FC:48 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover-sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0173

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 APR 2 7 (2) Hatbrugand Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Demostic Depresentative Name and Address				
Enter for the first Receiving Party only				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (828) 252-6225				
Name David M. Carter				
Address (line 1) Carter & Schnedler, P.A.				
Address (line 2) 56 Central Avenue, Suite 103				
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 2985				
Address (line 4) Asheville, North Carolina 28802				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David M. Carter 4/22/19				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

8500880001

FICED
WAR 29 1985 3000

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging

WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC.

Into

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, HEREBY CERTIFIES:

- 1. That the Corporation was incorporated on the 7th day of December, 1984 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of November, 1935 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the following resolutions were unanimously adopted by the writter Consent of the Board of Directors as of the 25th day of March, 1985:

RESOLVED that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Wheelabrator-Frye Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, be merged with and into the Corporation; and

REEL 0 5 1 9 FRAME9 9 0

TRACE-MARK

RESOLVED that the President or any Vice President of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of the adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Pelaware to carry into effect the merger as herein contemplated.

4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, this merger may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. at any time prior to the filing of this Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES

INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by a

Vice President, thereunto duly authorized, attested by
an Assistant Secretary

, this 25th day of March, 1985.

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Yim Dissider

ATTEST

Assistant Secretary

75 DE 1100

EXHIBIT A



REEL 0 5 1 9 FRAME9 9 4

TRADE-MARK

State of DELAWARE

Office of SECRETARY OF STATE





Form 130

Michael Harkins. Secretary of State

BY:

Februar: 24, 1986

<u>EXHIBIT B</u> WHEELABRATOR-PRYE INC. - REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
336,799	TUM-BLAST	July 21, 1936
353,110	BALCRANK	Dec. 28, 1937
410,216	WHEELAPEEN	November 14, 1944
420,013	HONITE	March 19, 1946
529,691	BROOKINS	Aug. 29, 1950
536,314	JET POWER	Jan. 9, 1951
552,182	PRESSUR-MATIC	Dec. 18, 1951
592,702	LIQUAMATTE	July 20, 1954
600,202	WHEELABRATOR	January 4, 1955
611,646	LORCO	August 4, 1955
615,783	WHEELABRATOR	November 8, 1955
654,133	DUSTUBE	November 5, 1957
657,738	LONG-LYFE	January 29, 1958
671,050	GRANAL	December 16, 1958
809,543	JET PULSER	June 7, 1966
814,237	CONIFORM	September 6, 1966
856,861	DALSEAL	Sept. 17, 1968
884,989	NAD	January 27, 1970
904,061	APCO	December 8, 1970
948,944	ULTRA-JFT	December 19, 1972
993,371	BLASTRAC	September 24, 1974
996,927	THE MOLDER	October 29, 1974

REEL 0 5 1 9 FRAMES 9 2

TRACE-MARK

Registration No.	<u> Mark</u>	Registration Date
1,041,651	RADIALOK	June 22, 1976
1,042,603	SILVER SAVER	July 6, 1976
1,042,684	SILVER SAVER	July 6, 1976
1,042,929	SILVER SAVER	July 6, 1976
1,049,345	STUDBERD	October 5, 1976
1,083,208	BLASTRAC & Des.	January 24, 1978
1,088,459	HULSON	April 4, 1978
1,105,928	BURR BENCH	Nov. 14, 1978
1,110,412	HAWYX	January 2, 1979
1,119,527	WHEELABRATOR	June 5, 1979
1,140,645	DELTABRATOR	October 21, 1980
1,144,743	DELTA LINE & Des.	December 30, 1980
1,153,687	CIRCLON	May 12, 1981
1,185,435	RESOMATIC	January 19, 1982
1,207,888	JET PULSER	Sept. 14, 1982
1.262,847	CUARDONAN	January 3, 1984
1,271,181	BLASTÇO	March 20, 1984
1,273,327	THE MOLDER & Des.	April 10, 1984
1,356,338	REVLCK	Oct. 22, 1985

WHEELABRATOR-FRYE, INC. - PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No	<u>>-</u>	Mark	Filing Date
KEE(427,471	.0519 FP4ME9 S	3 PNEU-TEK	May 25, 1983
520,840	TRUSE-NIRA	WCPD	Feb. 5, 1985

- 2 -

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

Balcrank Products, Incorporated

Registration No.: 353,110

Honorable Commissioner of

20231

Patents and Trademarks

Registered: December 28, 1937

Mark: BALCRANK

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Examiner: Paula McCray

Document ID No.: 100777095

Asheville, North Carolina

April 22, 1999

TRANSMITTAL OF CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER AND REVISED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Date of Deposit: April 22, 1999

I hereby certify that this correspondence, paper or fee is being hand-delivered to the United States Postal Service under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

David M. Carter

(Typed or printed name of person mailing)

(Signature of person mailing)

Dear Sir:

Washington, DC

This is in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated October 7, 1998, a copy of which is enclosed herewith. The Notice indicated that the name and address of the receiving party must be indicated on the Cover Sheet. The original Cover Sheet included the receiving party's name, namely, Signal Applied Technologies, Inc., however, it omitted its address. Attached hereto is a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing the address of the receiving party. The Certificate of Ownership and Merger Merging Wheelabrator-Frye Inc. into Signal Applied Technologies Inc. is also attached hereto for recordation.

Registration No. 353,110

Enclosed herewith is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fee.

Respectfully submitted,

By.

David M. Carter, Attorney Registration No. 26,407

Carter & Schnedler, P.A. 56 Central Ave., Suite 103 P.O. Box 2985 Asheville, NC 28802

Telephone: (828) 252-6225

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

C:\DMC\AMEND\BALCRANK.TRM